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Participants list  (38) 

Country 
Ms 

Mr 
First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Austria Mr Johann Birschitzky Saatzucht Donau johann.birschitzky@saatzucht-donau.at 

Austria Mr Stephan Dorfmeister Danube Soya 
Association 

berger@donausoja.org 

Austria Ms Marlene Milan Danube Soya 
Association 

milan@donausoja.org 

Austria Mr Johann Vollmann University of Natural 
Resources Vienna 

(BOKU) 

johann.vollmann@boku.ac.at 

Belgium Mr Bram Moeskops TP Organics Bram.Moeskops@tporganics.eu 

Belgium Mr Johan Van Waes ILVO johan.vanwaes@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Czech 
Republic 

Ms Radmila Dostálová Agritec Plant 
Research Ltd 

dostalova@agritec.cz 

Czech 
Republic 

Mr Miroslav Griga Agritec Plant 
Research Ltd 

griga@agritec.cz 

Denmark Ms Inger Bertelsen Knowledge Centre 
for Agriculture 

inb@vfl.dk 

Finland Mr Fred Stoddard University of 

Helsinki 

frederick.stoddard@helsinki.fi 

France Ms Myriam Gaspard Chamber of 
Agriculture from 
Languedoc-

Roussillon 

myriam.gaspard@languedocroussillon.ch
ambagri.fr 

France Ms Nathalie Gosselet FOP n.gosselet@prolea.com 

Germany Mr Juergen Recknagel LTZ Augustenberg juergen.recknagel@ltz.bwl.de 

Hungary Ms Nóra Adányi NARIC - FSRI n.adanyi@cfri.hu 

Hungary Mr Tibor Bányai Magyar Szója 

Nonprofit Kft. 

banyai.tibor@lajtamag.hu 

Hungary Ms Szilvia Bencze AI CAR HAS bencze.szilvia@agrar.mta.hu 

Hungary Ms Józsefné Fülöp Bóly Zrt Jozsefne.Fulop@boly.bonafarm.hu 

Hungary Mr Zoltán Hajdu SOLTUB Ltd. soltub@soltub.hu 

Hungary Ms Laszlone Hajós Szent István 
University 

hajosne.novak@mkk.szie.hu 

Hungary Mr Bertalan Kruppa AKI (Research 
Institute of 

Agricultural 
Economics) 

kruppab@gmail.com 

Hungary Ms Vera Mayerné 
Nemere 

Bóly Zrt Vera.MayerneNemere@boly.bonafarm.h
u 
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Hungary Mr Ottó Toldi Szent István 

University 

toldi.otto@mkk.szie.hu 

Italy Mr Paolo Annicchiarico Agricultural 

Research Council 
(CRA) 

paolo.annicchiarico@entecra.it 

Italy Ms Livia Caprara AIFE - Associazione 
Italiana Foraggi 

Essiccati 

info@aife.eu 

Italy Mr Stefano Tavoletti Università 
Politecnica delle 
Marche 

s.tavoletti@univpm.it 

Netherla
nds 

Ms Puck Bonnier Ministry of Economic 
Affairs 

p.bonnier@minez.nl 

Romania Mr Dragos Dima Donau Soja Verein dima@donausoja.org 

Slovenia Mr Franc BAVEC University of Maribor franci.bavec@um.si 

Spain Mr Jose Castillo 

Negro 

Nanta SA j.castillo@nutreco.com 

Spain Ms Paloma Gatón 
Garnica 

Fundación CARTIF palgat@cartif.es 

Spain Mr Felipe Gómez de 
Valenzuela 

COOPERATIVAS 
ARO-ALIMENTARIAS 
DE ARAGÓN 

fgomez@aragon.coop 

Spain Mr Francisco J Gutierrez Gestinver francisco.gutierrez@gestinver.es 

Spain Ms Ana Hurtado CESFAC hurtado@cesfac.es 

Spain Ms Ana M. Torres IFAPA anam.torres.romero@juntadeandalucia.e

s 

Sweden Ms Anna Rydberg JTI - Swedish 
Institute of 
Agricultural and 
Environmental 

Engineering 

anna.rydberg@jti.se 
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Speakers (in order of the programme) (14) 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Gaëtan Dubois European Commission gaetan.dubois@ec.europa.eu 

Mr Chris de Visser Wageningen UR chris.devisser@wur.nl 

Mr Matthias Kroen Danube Soya 

Association 

berger@donausoja.org 

Mr Ruud Tijssens Agrifirm Group BV / 

Mr Millécamps Jean-Luc Pôle Agronomique 
Ouest 

/ 

Mr Roger Vickers PGRO roger@pgro.org 

Mr Eduardo Rosa University of Tras-os-
Montes e Alto Douro 

erosa@utad.pt 

Mr Etienne Pilorgé CETIOM pilorge@cetiom.fr 

Mr Diego Rubiales CSIC diego.rubiales@ias.csic.es 

Mr Tim O'Donovan Teagasc tim.odonovan@teagasc.ie 

Mr Zoltan Pulay UBM Feed Kft zoltan.pulay@ubmfeed.hu 

Mr Denis Chereau IMPROVE denis.chereau@improve-innov.com 

Ms Dominique Dejonckheere Copa-Cogeca dominique.dejonckheere@copa-
cogeca.eu 

Mr Richard Thompson INRA thompson@dijon.inra.fr 

 

DG AGRI – EIP-AGRI Service Point (5) 

Mr/Ms First name Last name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Annette Schneegans DG AGRI annette.schneegans@ec.europa.eu 

Ms Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service 
Point 

margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Caroline Schrandt EIP AGRI Service 

point 

caroline.schrandt@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Remco Schreuder DLG remco.schreuder@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service 

Point 

ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Organisational team 
Mr/Ms First name Last name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Timéa Kristoff NAKVI kristoff@nakvi.hu 

Ms Agnes Kiss NAKVI kissagnes@nakvi.hu 
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